www.ecourtsind

ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19405/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2012 in RFA No.577/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHICKAVEERAPPA(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VISHWANATHAIAH SETTY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkata Krishna Kunduni, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganaria, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv. For

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties in

the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER