SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19405/2012

CHICKAVEERAPPA (D)TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VISHWANATHAIAH SETTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of respondent No.2. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1, which is reported to be defective. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to cure the defects.

List the matter on 25.02.2013.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB