```
ITEM NO.14
                         COURT NO.12
                                                   SECTION IVA
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19405/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2012 in RFA No. 577/2001 passed by the High Cour
                                                          High Court Of
Karnataka At Bangalore)
CHICKAVEERAPPA(D) TR.LRS.
                                                 Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
K.VISHWANATHAIAH SETTY & ANR
                                                 Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)
Date : 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
                           [IN CHAMBERS]
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
      UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                           ORDER
Two
     weeks' time is granted to take
                                                   fresh steps
to
     serve legal representative No. 3 of
                                                   deceased
respondent No. 1.
       service of notice for alternative
Await
```

[Indu Pokhriyal]

Court Master

arrangement in respect of petitioner No. 1.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.